
1-

HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV# : ____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

VEWL.#: __________ _ 

1-171#: (j) NO 

EXIT V[SA#: -------

The purpose of this form is to identifY persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VTETNAM t>k 
Last Middle First 

Current Address: l~e/l/(" ~ • D~) e f 1-,. G. 3, ItcM 
Date of Birth: t9t.1a Place of Birth : __ ---J\h~tL.J\,J.loa...Jnl..La~4 .. -..~ .... ----_____ _ 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) \ ~t Lt. (Rank & Position) ___ ~UL~~~ _______________________ ___ 

2. TIME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Da tes : From_---==-eJ J /C"d I~ ~'0 0= l I ?tJ/ 
Years: '2. Months: Days: 

----~~-- --------- -------

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ___ b~o=___+-4tm=...x..::~-lA..--:-~--:------------------

4. NAMES OF RELATIVF!>/ACQUAlN'rANCES IN TilE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form I-l30 must do so. 



, 
Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~ ______________ ~ __________ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELA'l'IVES DATE OF BIRTH HELA'rIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

. . ;--..•. _-., - .' 

\\. .. 
. .. --' 

• 

• 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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UNIT~DSTA"ESDEPAR N~F ~~ 
U.S.D 
IMMIG A I liON SERVICE::-
701 WEST 17TH STREET 
SANTA ANA, CA 92706 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

"lAME Of' BE"IEFlClARv 

LA, TRANG DOAN 

ClASSIFICATION , rl.E NO 
203(8)(5) 

DATE PETlllQl\j FILED D .... 'E or APPROliAl. 
Of' PETITION 

3/25/83 3/29/83 

Dele: 4/29/83 

Please be advised thai approval of the pe~n confers upon the beneficiary an approprlate~ifiCation The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible f;j/" VISa issuance. admission to the United StatE!!S or adjustment to lawfUl permanent reSident status 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when applicallon therefor is made to a cO!'\sular officer eligibihty for admiSs'on or adJustmenl is 
determined only when application therefor _ made to an immigration offICer Also. please note the items below whICh are Indicated by "X" marks 
COl"ICerntng this petition 

,. 0 YOUR PETITION TOCLASSI"'I' THE BBIIIEFIC'ARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPlETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNIIR THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WlU. ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE Inqa...., COfI«1'Jti"g WO __ Ref .b.1d be addrtiued to tjoe Co .... l. Tly &rviu tuill bt trlllable to tmlwer OJ lJlll":", cQl'ICeramg mao 
, .. _tc. 

2. 0 IF vOU BECOME; NATURAIJZfD AS A CITlZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT v8 BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY NOTIFY THIS OFFICE "MEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION, AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHllR, AlSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE Of A VISA TO THE BENEACIARY 

3. [;Jt.VOUR PETTTION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
BANGKOK 'J'HATJ.AND THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TQOOWrrH THE ACTU,." ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BV UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JUR!SDICTION OF THE US DEPARTllEfliT or STATE UfliDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
ME!IIT DURING EIIO' VEAA AND TI1EY ~UST BE ISSUED STRICT LV IN THE CHI10NOLQGICAl ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFIC<,TIOllo WHEN THE BENEFIC!ARt S iURN 15 REACHED ON THE VISA WAlTlNG UST. THE UflilTED STATES CONSUL WlU INFORM 
HI~ AND CONSIDfR ISSUANCE OF 1l!E VISA inquiry (on« 'I'"11il'lI t'tsa iUlI4nc< iho!i.ld b€ a.ddn>ued to rAe CQr.su.L This Servic. ,,-ill II, ul.aDU: to 
tins,,'," ar.y tnqu!"Y C,)'fIC! rning !'\Sol iau.ance. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BEtfEFICIARV IS IN THE UN:TED STATES AfliD WILL APP!,. Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RES,D::NT THE 
ENC~05!:D AP:>USATIOf\; r JR T"'5 PURPOSE IrOI1M 1'':8'>1 SrlOUi.D BE CO'.1P lETED A~~D SL;BMliTED BY THE BENE"ICIARY i',I~ -i 'j 3:: DAVS 
IN "'CCORDA"ICE ..... TH THE 'NSTRUCT,ONS CO"lT AI"ED THU;EIN :'F ~HE BENEFICIARv HAL PRfVlOU5L Y SUbMITTED FORM 1-48:' ,,,'Hle'" V'wAS 
RETUR"IED TO 111M HE S"vULD RESiJBMIT THA'7 FORM WllrllN 30 DAYS) 

5 0 THE BE"IHI';:IAR' WILL BE ''''FORMEJ OF THE D[CIS:~N MADE-O"" HIS PHml:~G APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAW"-UL PERMANE"lT RESIDENT 
fFOR~ 1·4851 

6 0 THE: PETrt"JN S,t.TE5 THAT TrlE re'EF'ICI.A.RY :S IN Tf.JE U~;:ED ST"TES AND ",'ILL ~.?PLY TO BESOI,~E A LAWFul.. P[RMA"IE,;T RESIDE:Nl 
HOWE'o'ER A .... !M"'113RANT VISA NUr.EER is NOT PR£SE~TL" A\'.I\IL.~E THERErOPE THE SENEFiCIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECC.ME A PER 
MA!\IENT RESIDENT - - -

7 =: 0::< 3,,,,t_ {)(}(UPv'° .-5 ~'.::O\' ~fC'''' SUP;-::'F:~ :. i~,-,'" ',,,'T:I:";N 'v:.ACC:· ... PA~.E~ 0' CC~,,~S THERE;:;: n;' v: BEEr~ M"9E ,. t'r:",t,t.AN!:""r 
PAF.; Gf lt1E F'E; ;IO~f .t. ... p :'iriERS ARE. R~~;JR~ED "1ERt:'y",iTH 

8 REM';R~S 

: .... 

i':?'L..1 ~/I;.4E~ ,,_ 
tile h',',· ... _._-::- •.... '" --



; .. 
GIAY CAM DOAH (AFFIDAVIT) ~ 

... I I 

Toi, ngtidi ley ten dut1i day, xin cam doan la 
La Phuong Loan (ngay sanh 21 thang Sau, 1941, 
tai Nam-Dinh, -Mc Viet), 1e. con ruot cua ong 
L~ Pham DUng va ba N.guy~n Thi L6c: va la ch~ 
ru9t eua La ~an Trang (nga;( saDh 23 thang 1, 
1943, tai Kien-An, B~c viet). .. . 

......? - , ..... /' ..... 
Ttl. ngay", d Hoa-Ky, theo thu tuc hanh chanh toi 
v~ giU t~n nhung phai dol no theo chong (ho 
~) va 1~ h~ c~ (La) lam ten dem. # 

I 

Ky ten 

.,J ::' ", 

Loan La BO, nh1i danh 

L~ Phu6ng Lo an 
.y I' 

Khan thuc chu ky 
... . 
..." I" r 

Thua-phat-1~ ky-ten va dong dau 

~~1k_vtL' 

Subscribed & sworn to before Ire this 5th day of May, 1983 

My camtission expires: March 4, 1986 

""- --- -~-- --------~-----
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:z •...•• _ ..... _ •••• _ •• _ •••••..•• ~ ••..• 

3 ___ .... _ .•. :...:. __ ....•.•.. _....... . •...• _ .............. -

.<all .. tri_ ,. • .,.,,.,ltI# •.. """." 

-5- . 
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J 

, 
Hot' Tv NIfMJ Ofc'NH TRi VAl 

Mrs. KhLlc M,'nh Thc3 

Bo. BD;( 51f 35' 

ARLiNlrrON J VA 22 ~S-Ob3S-

~--. 



" 

/ 

'" , " ,.,. / .".... 

HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 2220S"()63S IV# : ____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISo.NER RIDISTRATIOB FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

VEWL.#: __________ _ 

I-171#: __ ~Y __ ~N~O~ 
EXIT VISA# : _____ _ 

The purpose of' this f'0nD. is to identi:fy persons vho are or vere f'ormerlJ 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that ellgibillty f'or U.S. 
admission via the OrderlJ Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAB'r Ilf VIETBAM Pr6£A1. 
Last Middl.e First 

Current Address. 13. c:4.e Ky· t2tMI?; QJ. -qiK4;mit/A- e& 
Date or Birth. OB !t~- Lf.{l.O Place or Birth. ___ ,Mc..::.J...·a~A....:, ..... L?::::..',1'"'1aI4.4~/ _____ _ 

Previous Occupation {be.fore 1915 ) ___ ~hc::;:::.~:.sf:td.""~ "'yk~W~kl;~n .... /t:.......;:...~ ______________ _ 
(Rank & Position) , 

2. TIME spmrr'Ilf RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From t'12' -.t r. 7' 
Years: t2 ~ Months: 

To 0/- fff'-If'ZR 
I o gh'l Days: - -------

3. SPONSOR'S BAME:, __________________ ~ ________ ------------------------------
Name 

Address and Tel.ephone Number 

4. NA.Mli!3 OF RELATIVE3/ACQUAI1f.rANCm Ilf THE V.S. 

Name, Address & Te1ephone Number Relationship 

t/ ' 

I.f you are el.igib1e to .fi1e .for the appl.icant under Category I o.f the ODP criteria 
and have not .f11ed an A.f.fidavit o.f Rel.ationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are el.igib1e to petition .for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130. must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 



' .. 
Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_--:-______ _.------
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

L.I) . J>tI-## 7~ AIlt3 1/lh~ 
{ () 

f>H~1 1-1/10 "FUO-C jJgP! ~, 
I 

fJ.H~ 62£N'fN;t/ lIYt;lAl riff 7 / frn/ 
I 

• 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOi Dong Ou,n Tr! 
Board of Directors 

(~L'C \'I~H - .... c 
'~CU"EN ":'looIl .... ANH 

'.Cu'YE~ ~UV~H '::AO 

·~Cl.,. .. ~ "A~ ':16 

',c,,'rEN ~vAN JI,!Ij 

",'~P C·:W .... At-j 

.. ~~~ .. " M :;:'_NC 

"~A;'" r ... , P"'vOt.c 

Ban ChaD Hanh 1.1.1, 
Executive Board 

'ICvYE" au';NH CIAO 

1~t 'JICl""'e<;'ll(!nt 

Tl, fN (1M DUNC 

2na "'Cl"P.e<lI~t 
,.CUyEN .AN CtOl 

Secretary CenI!f"aI 
T,?A'N "ftt ::»<UCNC 

:Jeou!'V Sec 'etarv 
~~CL:.E;:; 1''''10.,,6.1''''' 

"'I"easure-r 

CO van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

... iC .. 'J',/lVAN 

'<C~ 'E~ ~UAN J.N 

If 

"'"" , " ......., ....... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

"1.-

MAU iCl XII OIA-IKAP 
~ A ~ 

10% O%A-D%IK TU-IIAI CHIli-Til V%IT-IAM 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn noat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mucdlch van dong • 
cho viec tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan-
tu gia·dinh. ' 

" - \.. I 
""" • ~ '" A. A.. """ , ').. ... \.. li<?~ t~~et I tha keu gQ~ ~~ng eqng hyonCJ \.-unc.t. ho.a~ dc:;m<i 

cua Hoi bana :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd t~anh ~i Vien. 
Neu, quy vi t;ao muon gia nhap Hoi I • xin cho biet nhung chi . ,... -""-
t~et sau day : 

- '" Ho va Ten: 
.f):la chi: ... -

~ien thoai: (S~~ 
.. - A , 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: HOA;N 1> H-AM 
Lien he qia dinh vdi·tu nhan chinh tri: 

(Cg..a,~, 'lJtI, ~, Chi" y,m, v. v.) . 

,- __ 7. 

. ./ 

, I 1..-- I t - I 

Xin q~y v~_ cho bi~t q~y v~_ c~ the .... don<t goP .... bal)g cach 
nao cho H9i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

Thoi gio: 
Ni~n lie~: V 
Bong gop ung ho: 

, "1.-

Th~ tu, ngan phi~u xin gui 

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

.. 
ve: 

~ A , 

HOI GIA-eINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, A~IN~T~N, VA "22205 
TELEPHONE: 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.o. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
~' 1\"1.., 

., INTAD FORM (Two Cop1es) H \I 5 d '"'b 0 T UC 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH ..0 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh tranq qia dinh): 

*********** 

PHAM 
Last (Ten Ho) 

t;A 
Mon th (Thang ) 

Male (Nam): 
• 

Sinqle (Doc than) : 

Miadie (Giua) First (Ten qoi) 
11/tQ 

Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

Married (Co lap qia dinh) :~ 

--
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

I; c. / it ~ Ki .f10NCr I (J vAN 5 
1 r _ • 

.... Tk~ Pi; I f.hf C[.f1J MA N-I1 , 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khonq) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): .<£/6/75" '1.0 (Den): '2"-1-7£ r ( I 

l PH dOG l-(JAlf-
I"- _ 

1ft'! NLNft ) KA Tv M 
j 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nqhe nqhiep) : 
, 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Ou hoc tai MY):~~ ______ -,~ ____ -:~~~~~( ________________ __ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : . f's..UNq- VY 
VN COVE RNMENT (Tronq chinh ph u VN) Po-s"'l""i":""tl.'r"'" o-n~(:-'::C::rh-u-c-vu!..L:lltr'-) .l...l: "W-..Ir::...1..-_________ _ 

--~D~a~t~e~(~n~am~)~:-------

---------------------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes ( Co) : ...... .",-LV-=-__ --:-_ 

IV Number (So ho so): iQ£77 Z 
No (Khonq): ('Of-777) 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :.,......~:---:~5~A~.~~:-::--:r:::--::t:-r--::::-:r 
(Ten than nhan thap tunq) Xin qhi ben sau voi day du chi tit 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : I , I 

'3cj42, KY- f/iN(r I CiU~N 3 ! Tff,a;;.J1f PrrO ff§Cft{ MIN#-
NAME 'ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 

(OOh La Do 
-r I 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi 

NAME & SIGNATURE: htim. -L - fto 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua 

DATE: 
Mo (Thang) 

tu nhan tai VN):~ ___ ~~~' ____________ _ 

d~~~& 
nquoi dien don nay) 

Day (Nqay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINC IP AL APPLI CANT (P A) : _-r:=P7"H~A~M-:-....:.t+o~~~---::-..-_____ .. _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ':::'0 
PA, 

.,....-/ 

LA DO/lrN ltZ.AtJG, .e.-3 - f-/q4 ~ \fa 
? / . 

1 ., 

PI+AM HA-O -ruoe lO-l2- -tq(;7 Cf)N . - /\ 

PHAM QUi Nt-! u'1 EN 'iJ-r--ltj71 CON 

___ J ______ 

I I 
I 

I I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
) 

7 .. . 
6. t.DDITIONAL INFORMATION 

, I 

I 



11 , 

QUYNH PHAM 
691-8496 

---- -=--.---.. ---
0734 

.! VI~T NAM 
1 __ ":':":::::::"::::"';'4::::=-~~Ml::ScU~~;;4 

j 
m Bank o'-America N ..... 

I ASSOCIATION 

;5 
Harbor-Edinger,,wtice t027 
P. O. Box 5417 -. .' . 

: Santa Ana, CA 92704 
i 

Memo _________________ __ 

----.--------~.------ -----.-------..:=-===============:; ... ~ .... 
.. ",v 'C'" \JU""" _II"IV 

'~C,-vp. ',AN :16, 
'.C;;vEN XUAN LAN 

""~" ~Cw"'AN 
"'~i.~. t\ M ;:l;NC 

-"AN rHI ""'UONC 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T_U. 
ExecutIve Board 

'lCiJYEN QUYN" CIAO 
Ht VICI!-t>'e'lIQent 

2"0 o/oCl!-PrI!'llQent 

'ICUVEN VAN etC. 
Secretar'i C_~I 

TIl""N r .. , p,.UCNC 

,:)tout'; Sectetar'i 

'IGU'E; THI ,",AN ... 

~'enurl!l' 

Co vanooan 
AdviSOry Committee 

"E",'JW"'M~ 
'.eu,EN (UAN LAN 

.... -_ ... 
" A ... 

HO% QIA-DINH TU-NBAN CH%NK-TAl VIIT-IAM 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-ginh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn noat dong bat 
v~ loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mucdlch van dong 

A. """" .. _". tot .( _ ~ -. 
cho viec tra tu do cho tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va doan-
tu gia"dinh. ' 

I_'\.. I 

'-- Ii~i t1.!iet, tha keu gQi ~$ng -aqng hjong ~un<.i. hO,a ~ d9n~ 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd thanh ~i Vien. 
neu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : 

- ... Ho va Ten: 
.f):la chi: 15'1 ~ I S ,hPM J (JCAfU) £rJ 6Ml/E: c4i . g Z4.> 
-Bien thoai: (S~/~) ~q" @4/~ (Nha) (]7~ £511 C(;1~3 

... - "" I Ten tu nhan chinh tri: HOAN f>ttAM 
Lien he gia dinh vCH· tu nhan chi'nh tcl: 

(cy. ~ VJJ, ~, Chi.' y,ar, v.v.) . 

I I '\.- I I I 

Xin q~y vi cho biet qJ.y v~ _ c<? the .... don<I goP .... bal'}g cach 
nao cho Hoi: tuy thea y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

Thoi gid: 
Ni~n liern: V 
f)ong gop u'ng ho: 

I "1.-

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

ThU tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
~ A , 

HOI GIA-~INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA "22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 
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NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

IilAME IWO ADOAESS OF pETITIOIEfI 

• DO, LOAN LA 
NI.ME OF BENEFICWh' 

LA, TRANG DOAN 

CLASSIFlCA. TION i I FILE NO 
203(a}(5} 

DATE Pt:TITION FI!..fD DA.TE OF IV'PPCV",", 
OFPETlTION 

3/25/83 3/29/83 

Date: 4/29/83 

Please be ad'vised that approval olltle pelikln confers u::>on the beneficiary an appropnat&..classific;ation. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible 1-,$ visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustmenl to lawful perTrlanent resident status 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer: eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined on~)' when application therefor lS made to an immigration offIcer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSI~Y THE BEIEFICIAAY AS AN IMMEOIJ. TE RELA. TIVE OF A. UNITED STATESCrTlZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUU\TE AT . THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETrTION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUu\TE. WHICH IS UNr:£R THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WIll ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE 11UJv.i", ~cmcemiltg vila isn.:!.ue d,01<1d be oddT1iued to tAe Consv.J. Thil Senner will bll ""a!lUi to an..rwer -31 inqlfiry cOlICernmg vilo 
u. ... QlCe. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BE8'.I ISSUEO TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE a4MEDIATEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATUR.o.uzATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHiER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STIll UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE SENEF(;lARY 

3. \!JCVOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUu\TE AT 
BANGKOTC 'T"HATI.AND THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING iOifo'WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VIS~.S VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JUR!SDICTION OF THE US OEPARTII!:NT or STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VIS'IS MA.Y BE ISSUED B. THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND T'iEr MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PEiITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFIC:.TlON WHEN THE !?ENEFIC!ARY'S IURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WA.'TING uS;. THE uNITED SlAlES CO~Ul WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF TttE VISA. Inquiry '0"1:(T7ii1.g ,..sa iU1<Q1IC' If:O"1.d b. addressed:" rAe CQr,suL TAil Se"-ic~ lrill bt "MOj" !Q 
ou,,'t>rollY inquiry cone( millg t'\.SU iir.wnce. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES TI1A" THE BP;.EFICIACIV IS IN THE UN'TEO STATES AND WILL AO?~ Y TO BECOME: A LA'NFUL PERMANEt.'T RESlD2~T THE 
ENCLOSED AP?lI'::ATIOllO F'OR THIS I't.JPPOSE (FOqM I··H:l~) SHOU .. D BE COI.Wi..ETED A~~i:l S;';S!.~;TT:::::l BY THE eENfi"ICIAR\I ... IT '-1"4 3: ::lAYS 
IN ;'CCOROt-NCE W.TH THE '''lSTRL'CT,ONS CONT "I ... ED THEREIN :" THE BENEFICIARY HA(j P;:;t'·VIUUSi. Y SUE-MiTTEO FORM 1·48!:- ,;H1C-I """5 
RETURNED TO HIM HE SHOUL.D FlES<JBMIT THA. FORM WlTHI!,; 30 DAYS I 

5. 0 THE BENEF'lCIARv WILL.BE INFORM&> OF THE DECIS:ON MADE.Or- H:S PEt-;Dl~,G ;..PPLICATiON TO BECOME A LAWF'\JI. PERMAN::"'''' RESI!JENT 
{FORM 1·485' 

6. 0 THE PETrtlON ST"T£5 THAI. iriE ES'.EFICI;'.RY :S IN 'I-!E U,,:;"EO STATES AND WILL ~.?PLY TO BE.COt.~:: A U\WF;,;., Pi:RMA~E~,T RESID::NT 
HOV':E'/EFl. A"I iMMIGRA!\''T VISA NUt.I3ER lS NOT PRESENTLY A\'I\!L.~. THEREFOf>E. THE 9E"IEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BE:c.ME;:, PER 
MANENT RESIDENT ~-. 

7. 0 (I"'I'3· ... ~.i. OC'CIJ~= ... "s s\J:i.~.t.· ..... f!) "" SL'P::OOS-:" C'F V'J-:q "'c'!iTI:;N \J:-"l\cCC'V.?A!I;:E~ B~ CC?,!:S TH!:'REO ;-, .... :: BEEN ", .. 01: {. Fi'qM;,.r,:: ... T 
PAP.i Of THE. p(1:1,Or • .:.,~, i:)TriERS- ARt:. I;E;i,..IR"'ED '1E,,;:~';;iH . 

8. 0 REM"R>'.S 

: )tH' ~ • 7 . 

I'll 

VER'TR"'Z~ ~~=-~ 
.. .......... -----!:- ........ ... 



) t 

~) . 

I .. 
GIAY CAM DOAH (AFFIDAVIT) 

... . I 

TOi, ngtidi k:.Y ten dul:1i day t xin cam doan 18. 
La Phudng Loan (ngay Banh 21 thang Sau, 1941, 
tai Nam-Dinh, "Bec .Viet), 18. con ruot cua ong 
L~ Pham DUng va ba Nguy~n Thi La c: va 1a ch;t 
rU<?t eua La Dean Trang (nga:( sanh 23 thang 1, 
1943, tai Kiln-An, B~c Viet). .. , - ....' - , .... , ,.. 
Tli ... ngay", d Hoa-Ky, tht;o thu tl]c hanh chanh toi 
v~ giu t9n nhung phai dol ho theo chong (ho 
~) va 1~ h? cu (La) lam ten dem. ~ 

/ "" Ky ten 

M<I ::! oJ 
Loan La .BO, nln1 danh 

L~ PhuOng Loan 
'" / 

Nhan thn c chll ley , . 
... / /' ' 

Thua-phat-1c;i ley-ten va dC:ng dau 

~~1k.pt~ 

& 
OFfICIAL su.a. 
AMflANMAI 

HDTARY PtlBUC • C'.AI.If'ORJM 
• ORANGE COUNTY 
.- 1ft CrImm. bpires March 4, 1 • 

. SUbscribed & sworn to before me this 5th day of May, 1983 

My ccmnission expires: March 4, 1986 



,$- -

, . -- '-:- : .. - -. ~----.--::--------" .- . \ . 
, ',~'; ,f.·":-:.iHTEDSTATES DEPARTWENT OF JUSTICE -. 

:~::':~Bl~~r, ";~;iM~,~ iind~~:'-;-:==·~·~I· '~~,,,:,,-~'. ;';~:-_~~!«m ~""" 
. ONB NO, q...:.RO~l 

" 

--~"'~--'.- .'. 

_:.FM SLImp ,:-. ~ 
~L==.:::j·~ :.. - ........ . 

:' '~ , " (Country) 

'.Vietna:m 

.-:.-.~::-:;..:..;.-*., 

-'" - • ...- -~, -~* t~. . 
. -,,:, -~ 

r~·,~~(:lJI •. .b'IO'III'n.·.m'llo"".,. ilien ~iOn ..,., A =....c..-"-----'''-'' ....... <--_.;.<l ...... -~....::c'------- ": - . _, .t~ 
~~~t.tJfj.iQ~nK, tril"-0CII1Ii pItIlWt~ wm.m..g8;, ii.ve,YO;" obtainfiJ .. CIWffflcat. of citmmship in jIOIJf' own na~'.-';_·:·_-=--'-'-·_..,._-""~_'.;..c..-"-'=-:.;....;;...;..::='--_-"..,.;;;;--"-. • : ~ 

"J,Imbel' of c:ertit;c.rt. and dare end plac. 0# iuultnCil.'.:-____ '--____ '--_'--'--_....:...._....:.... __ :.....:.-:-:-_:-:-...:...:.::.-:-____ •. " 

tJX,ljsW:lmlit,."icJiattCIII iii ~Jj,.-in-~C8 ~ju,'Jnstruct';" 3 .. (2) ~j:1 
_ .. ',4 ~-=.-;-

5 Name ot bel'tl!'ficiafy's spouse. 11 mamed. iIt'd dal. 
. ,101' your s{JO<JSIt) _ - 11) AN Vietnam 

spouse and cl'I.ld'l!'n. if any (Omll /h/$ ,tem If .:>ell/Ion IS fOl your Spouse) 

STREET, DISTRICT 3, B)CHlllI.Kff'~LLE, --VIETNAM (SOUTH) 

-not applicable. --------
n., N<Jmu oJ my prlO< ~ -Names 01 SPOUU'iII pnor~.I _, 



TO THE SE.CRETARY OF STATE: 

R£MAAKfi. 

=-0 P.t.F!~A.l.!NTEFl!'lEW COHOl!.CTED . _-
, Tl» pl"Irt''''' wa. tota.cI 011 ________________________________________ --=: _ .. - .. 

- T __ . 

- --:r--n. ~,CIft ill appron<! to- s:tIItDI'" '-. -~:c- . 
IIIICtICll"l. D[)()CUWENT CHECK ClIM.V .. __ . -1 

!J3_;;;'-1~~~·. c.~ ,.~c;~tJ~f~}j2) ~TE -. ~.' ".~ ~ WY:= :=-~...:.~' ':> ~ 
. .__ _ ,.. "CTJON,::,:,:·.~ __________ .:,::::,·--::. 

'!. ~·""'0403 (_)(5) DISTRtCT:-. -.-

--- - -- ------------
-~::::_>_I"..liH"!!i ~;...:;.: .!_!-:-' !: ~~" ~~ i_:"-'::-:: .-

·0 AeU)JNVES11GATJOH COMPLETED.-,,,,,,,,,=,,· 

.D~PR~V~~E~~~OR.~AADED~··-~"~. 
'-~ ~-- -.~ ... :........ -­- -.. -- -~- --. ~ .. 

- ..... - ~ - ----------:=-----_._---_. - .... __ ._- - -------------- --------- ---.. -=~........; 

- (PE.TITIONEf!~OJ,TO WQr~EABOvE TfttS UNE)--

~ ~lt ~ aw!j)p<.ah! 1:10;' ~ .Nr1o.lt!5tJ lbi!JQI_ah6n r~;:""e<Jto.·ttI!!> ~ a-:ked - - _ ... -----.--_--, -- - - •. --"-~~-

~ s.nei.~;yw.il!. apply for .... '" Jibroaif8) tile' "mi~.Ii)(1)riil,,"le: in -.. .."- .-.::.lU.H GKOK-i ;-!'H A IL.A.KD . "" (,:, ... r: ::. '. i 
(ClTY.iN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) . 

~ ~ciarils jnlhelJnit~ SlaIn aru:lwfll apply JOr:Jidp..tsl.Inetitj)f~'i:D'N:ot.a1aWrul ~~ omc..o1the lm.mIgllltion.and~ 
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15f1 -U. S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service -

OM8 No. II U-«l62 
bpires 12/86 

Affidavit 01 Support 

(ANSWER A~L ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

residing at _____________________ _ 
(SHeel and l'iumbnl 

fZIP ('ode if In U.S.I (COunuyl 

I;EING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SA Y: 

h I was born on QG./ 21 j 41 at (l/Afv1 D/NH ViE-ToftjM 
r dla'e) ICilY) 'Country. 

If yuu ;m: not a nalive born United S'tates citizen, answer lhe following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number it 3 I 'f ( () .~ 

b. If a United Slates citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certificate number AI/A 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method. attach a statement of explanation. W/ A 

d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States. give "A" number - _______ Nc.:Lf/J.A"--__ _ 

2. That I am Y G years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) QLJ /30 { 7$ 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Same 

UYEtJ P/.JAM 
Ciliun of· .. {(·ounlryl Marital Status Relationsh'Tp to Deponent 

V i ErN"';' fIJi e,-~ 
Presently resides al .. ·ISlreel and ~umber) (City) (Slate) (Country) 

H·c U\ i (\liN i-\ Li ry SourH ViETrvAfI1 
Name of spollse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

SPOI1'C Sc: .. Age Child Sell Age 

--.~---~ 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

----~ 

Child Su Age Child : Sn Age 

4. That thi!> affidavit i~'~l:lde by me for the purpose of assunng the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 
will not become a r.ublic charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond. if necessary. to guarantee that such person(s} will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States. 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her aUlhorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Service .. and the Secretary of Agriculture. who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. ThaI' am employed as. or engaged in the business of ____ -:;'E._L""E_C-_T...,..,R._{)--,...N_"_\..;.-S~ ___ with ERIC SSOrJ . INC. 
(Type of Businessl 

al _._' _______ _ 

ISm'cl and "umt>~r) ICily) (Slate) 

I derin: an annllal income of (ir.H"I~t'mployecl. I ho.\'e llllached a copr of my lasl income lax 
refUrll or reporr otcommercial rmini:, nlllcC'fnll"hich I cC'rrf(1' 10 he true and correel 10 Ihe he!;1 
0/ tin- k f1ol\ll'lf~(' ancl IlI'lic~r S('" inslrunion for naltlre (~t ('videnc(' O/IIC'I worrh to he 
.whmill('t/. ) 

I h;l\c nn depOSit In sa\"ing~ banb. in the linited State!. 

I have other pcrsonal property: the reasonable value of whIch is 

VER 

S 

s 
$ 

I Name of concern) 

(lip Code) f 
I 

2'1 ~.4 . o-t> 

10 lJ q O. DC , 
'3 I 

s:: C~ Q .tTO 



I have ~wcks and bonds with the following market value. as indicated on the attached list 
which I certify to he truc and correct 10 the hest of my knowledge and hdicL . S 
r have life insurance in the slim of S 
Wil h a cash surrcnder value or S 
, own rc:al estate valued at $ 

With mortgages or other encumbrances 1 hereon amounting to $ 'S 2 b DO .l) 0 

Which is located aL-. ___ _ 
{Slreet and Sumbcr (CiIY) ISI:!le) iZip Cuu.:! 

X. Thai I he following persons are dependent upon me for SUpP\)rt: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly ur partially dependent upon you for support.) 

~ame of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Depc:ndent Age Relationship to Me 

VYEN &V YN H P!1ITM l/ It. MieLe. 

I I 
, , 

i I 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support ror the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
~a(l1e 

10. Thai I have submitted visa petition(:;) to the I mmigration and :\ atur .. Jli ".Ilion Service on hchal! of t he following per:;on(sl. If 
t, .. " 

none. state none. . . 
"I a! .le Dale .ub;mllcd 

I L(Complete ibis block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item J. «({you 
("/u!ck "do imend", indicate the exact nawre and duration of the nJlltrihwiom. For example. {{YOli intend wfurnish room and 
huard, ltate/or hu w f()n~ and, it money, state Ihe amount ill Vtlilt'd SIOIt'S dol/an and .,·talt' I\'/wther il i.{ to he Kiwn in a lump 
sum. wet'kfy, or month/I", or/or hm,' funK.) 

OA TH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

[ ,"-cknowledge that I have read Part III of the Instructions. Sponsor pnd A lien Liability. and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

['swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

Signature of deponent k01d 
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this 21st day of __ -=S:...;€::.J;p:...;t:..:e!=:m::.:be=-=rl:.-...-________ .19 87 

at __ G;;...:a:...:r:...;d::..:e;;...:n..:..-G:...;r:...;o:...;v __ e;.J...._Cac;.;;;....;1;;;.;i;;;.;f;;;.;o;;;.;rn----'1=-.· a ____ ---;fh!--__ mission expires on Apri 1 22, 1988 

Signoture of Officer Administering Oath __ -=-J...J~~~~::::..-,#:..,p-~"F-L~Ll:::::;;. ~LL- Title Credit Ngr 

If affidavit prepared by other than' deponent, please complete (he allowing: declare that this docummt was prepared by me at (he 
request of the deponent and is based on 0/1 information of which I ha"e knowledge . 

. _---_ .. _---------
Signature) (Address) (Date) 



State of 

County of 

California 

Orange } 
SS. 

---- --

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~ 

OFFICIAL SEA L 
DOREEN S MiLlER 

NOTMY PUBLIC - CAL!i'ORNIA 

ORANGE COUNTY 
My comm. explrp.s ,t,PR 22. 1968 

GENEP.AL ACKNOWlEOGMENT FORM 7110052 

On this the 21st day of __ Se-,p,-t_em_be_r ___ 1~7 . before me. 

Doreen S. Miller 

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared 

Loan La Do 
--------- --- --.-~----. - . 
~] personally known to me 
!Xl proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 
to be the person(s) whose name(s) _______ :subscribed to the 

within instrument, and acknowledged that ___ -.:s:..:h;.:.e=--Iexecuted it. 

WITNESS 2Y/~and and Of~iCH~ ,'" /_ 

/f.JJtu~'7~ 

NA nONAl NOTARY ASSOCIATION· 23012 Venlura Blvd .• Woodland Hills. CA 91:J64 



· ERICSSON 

September 21, 1987 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Loan DO, Social Security No. 586-32-8676,is employed at 
Ericsson Network Systems as a Test Tec~inician. 

She has been employed since 09/24/79, and her base rate 
of pay is $12.78 per hour. 

Very truly yours, 

Q.J_/;('~ 
a:;~~e . 

Human Resources Secretary 

JR/jr 

Ericsson Network S.Ystems 
Mail 

P.O. Box 3772 
Anaheim, CA 92803·3,772 

Office Address 

1000 East Ball Road 
Anaheim, CA 92805 

Tele;;,hone FAX 

(714) 533·5000 (714) 778-6366 



, , 

lUll 
13902 Harbor Boulevard • Garden Grove, California 92643 • (714) 554-2700 

Sept. 18 , 19~ 

10 .\.JHQ.'1 IT MAY CONCERN: 

TI-IE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ACCOUNTS HELD BY OUR MEMBER . Loan L. Do 

TI-IE ACCOUr..'TS ARE LISTED UNDER THE FOLLOWING SOCIAL SECURITY Nm.IBER 

586 - 32- - ..86.IL 

SHARES $ 10,489.67 (Savings) DATE OPENED 06/01/83 

SHAREDRAFT $ 4,163.94 (Checking) DATE OPENED 07118/83 

CERTIFICATES $. ___ _ DATE OPENED -----

Serving All Federal Employees Since 1937 
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"''1, f ~--... • .. ,''' ...... ~ 

__ ~_ ' ..... --.I.,l, ,,':' :.~ ... ' 
, .. .s. r7"' -. 

.,!"" • .!.. • -

j~0 1057 

Date arid place of birth June 21,1941 at ~ediatric Hospital 

Thai Ea,Nal'l Dinh 

I<ale or ferriale 

}"'ull Da;;ie of child 

}'ull Dane, occlJpati::m and i 

· . · 
Female 

residence of fath,er /1 
/ . / 

,.r'ull na::Je, occupa:l~~and · · 
No 95 Henri RivIere st,Ear.1 Dinh 

J:gt1yen thi :f,OC ,nc occupation 

re er"ce cf f.1Qt~t?.:' 'C: OC; r;nri dint: 

iafe of first or seconrl ran}: 

Full nal'1€, t:lg,e, occu:pa ti 01':' and 

reairience of the first and second \,!it~lesE 

Fillng.:;.da~e .S ~. I, I, '. 
~ \.' June,25,19t:1 

.Fl1lJ. nane, aGe, occu:pation : nO:l~ier::.D 

and residence of filing person Fhysician at J!a:,. dinh 

The filine person rivil status Officer 

~on£:ier r'I.D ],8.8 va,n rram 

(sir,natllre) (signature) 

~ertifi€d the authenticity of 

the sir:na.ttlre of r!ivil status Officer 

:::,UH van Tram hereafter 

NaT Dinh,Jllly ,3,194 1 

For the Nayor 

':'::xtracted copy from original 

'Zai'l Dinh,.July 3,1941 

Civil status Officer 

(seal \L' sir.;nature) 

jiead of clerk office (sea10signature) 

TRAHSLATOR : TJUONG DUe HOP, lesal assistant 
.' 

Aarons@Aarons Inc. 2790 Harbor blvd#209 

Costa Mesa,CA 92626 

: ..... ~ ...... ~ ........•• ~~~ . 
• ~ OfTICIA.l SEAt i 
: "~' " DONNA E. METSEFF : 
: -;n.' NOH.;:''' L"I~IIC CAl'JrOltNIA' 
.' PRINCIPAL OFFlcr IN • 
• ORANGE COUNTY : 
: My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 1981 • •..........................•• : , 

(; ~~~ ytf)t4?tJ0 L-. tfr 
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," .. 

Date 'of -birth 
-;Peopl€._,,_ 
!1atlonali ty ' .. 
Occtl"Oation 
PerI:l~nent residence 

-." ... ' 

. ,-
' .. ---""::""""'- . 

'. 

::· .. ]iegi stered ~.:-on.':"1f!e.rch:2 ;'1 96?'-· 
-·'_~:3.i' ... :·:t'he_ :3rd ~ec'itlet ;~opu1:e.r~oED.i,ttee _ 

- '. ,'~ ,~. - .{Bigned~o.:ZSea:letO;' 'i---

.-,.,/ - . -~ .~.; c~~ ·.::1&~~~-<: 
.~~ .. .1' '!ER1TE '::Ex.TR.A.CT 
:~:·2ebru·a:ry-:3.4~;.:.:l979 ::.-- - . 

-:-"y,;'~e ~rdtteci~ct-:g>opu~a.r'7>Gomm1 ttee;-
" . .:signed: ""Din-b':"'''Tharih'';'1fung . 

: 
.. j 

. ' 
. ~ . ".,., 

. -' '" 

, " 
"~;to 

-(Seal~d);- -

--, . 
-~: .- -. 

FlED' ~UE' ''TRARSLlTION 

...,.. - ... ~ .'-""." .-', !~~ 0..:.;,... ,.,:....:-··..:.-~71~-.: ..... ~:.!-.- '." -........ - ".::~'--:":.-. 
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'/ ~"Date -n.!:decle.ra tion . .-

:: '"January 23 ,l943 
,I 

r , 

-_Informant 1 s -I'u1.1. - nam~, age , 
"nccnpation .and.~,re·sidence.:,"Pham Thi ,Fnuc ,. aged-40, minwife fit 

, I 
" .. '. ., -., -" . ,- -.:Xien-An'Eospital.' 

-lst·wiWtness·'s ?uil-.n&m,e', --. " _ 
,- :-,....age; ·:occtlpationj{;,e51aence,=-l1iuY!,n-Yan·'J).am,ag~d 40., nurse 'J;.1; 
, ,_.,', _'.' .' ,~'."'" -' ".:."'Jrien-An 'liospi-ta1.. . 

. "' .. " -:2nd ",,'itness',s ·.!alt'.name.., '_," . :. <'" ' .. -.. ' '. ' . 
. " ~ge., ;t)ccupat1on ,:..resigence:-"Yoan ~V~~:;Am,: ~gea30;"1lUJ:'s,e~:l3. t 
.'. ::'~' .' .... "'<'~:~':., .. ,'.' ~;:_:i.~",-''.!Kien-J..n~':Ho-sp~tal.' ,'-/'~'" :~-."::"":' 

, J' 

" "" ': ";A TRUE '-EiTru.CT ' 
. " -' ,,~The ,Registrar-<Sigoed : Illegible • 

" '" 

:.certified -true '"tbesignature of This .1s to certify the authen-' 
the Registrar . ' , "tfci ty of the .signature of Ngo-Ruy-

. ~be "Xien-:-An 'Ward 'Chief.,' ;33a, .Registrar of 'Kien-An Commune, - .... 
'.:c,,- .::.Si£Oed:~1:l1egible. ::_, _ -.~'a:r.rl'xe~o"pposite.4.' 

, .":', '" : '. '.:-Klen-.An,28-4-1943 
.- -. ,'~Cer1i1f1ec1 -true-:'l:rlract " _' 1. i~.he "Besident, 

, '-;N, b~-Trang',,~. ovember 6, ~952. -- ~;rhe .:Deputy 'Adm~nistrator, , 
, 7. '!fbe' Province :Chief,~ , .. , _ ' -.' Signed: Illegible •. 

'!Cbe "Deputy ..Province :cb.1e';f" 
.-,.Bigned:r;tlegible{Sealec1) .. 

" r 

.-- . . ~-~:Z., ~-
. . . . ~ -

.... *,,_ .. ~ - ~--

-- ."" :.. - ->',>< ~ • • 

" -.' 
- .... ~. - ' ... 

," -. 

'.-; ,.. 

.. ' . . . ~ . 

;~~~'---<~.~~': ~'4 :-~~~:~_ •• ~~ • • ,~/r~~:;;'~:;~~~~·:~~~; ~'>' -d~ !~~~.--'_"":"'""-"_--:..o..~'r-::"'-~~> .. ~ " '.a ~ ..... ~.~.:._ ..... :. 
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• OY BAN NHAN DAN . . ;;" ~ 

Xi. Thi tr{o :--:.....-' . -:-~.-.: ... --

Thj d, Qu,D : -"-'-~---. -
Thanh .phlS, Til.. : JiG-SG-' 

CONG H6A xA HOI' CHO NGHIA V!tT NAM ~ 
BOc LIp - T\I' Do - Hph Pb6c . 

If . 

BAN SAO' 
III! 

Mill HT 3/P3 . 

56 6233 J Ttl' . 
". 

• THE itGIA Y KHAI SINH 

III 1 I' J I I I II· I I 
'" 

HO vA t!D/:c ..:. . 

Sinh Dgay 

: th4og. Dim .: 

No1 SiD~ 

1================== 
Khai ~~ cha, m~.· .' 

HQ, lfo, lubi (ho~c­

ngay,tbang, nlim sinh) 

_______ p~HArt-I!Q_AN"'___._· N-.-:- _____ am; mr. 

--------=.:--_._----------------_._._._ .... _--- ... -.:.._-----_.:_----:-------_. -
---:-:----.:7------~~--J:r~Jl~.m-t!Jl Jtt!Y! ___ --- ---- -;'.---.~- .. _-

Wi 

CHA 

" . 

------------~-.-----.---.----- ------------------
;" .... DAn tOe, 

Qu6c tich. 1----·---_·_------- _____ . __ . _____________ ----

Ngb~ nihi~p 1-----'--·---·--------- ----------.----------..., 
Nui DJ~NK thtrang tn!. ' I _____ LILILI ______ I _. ____ .1IL ___ · --'-

H9. tfo, tutli, 'nui DKNK, --.....c--·-----------------:..-;-h---- . ---. --:---
. . cru r 'U" lhlrang lru, sIS git, eb..rng _____ ~ ____________________ . ___ . ___ .l..-___________________ -_.--

D;linh ho~c CNCC (ua ---.----------.------.,---------------------------------.--~--. 
n$lrai ct..rng khai . . _________ .• ____ .. ___ . __ .. _ ..... __________ .. __________________________ _ 

, 

fJ!f.ng IcY 1!ga~.2..0 __ tMng ..liLnam~%6 
(Ky t~1I d6ng da'u gbi r6 c:nu-c 1'y) 

• .- .. ,. II 

'nil.!i:: ;-r~ .'.' ri-i: Mi tlH 

. t 

. , 
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,?e:ople 
:llatiDn~i ty 
{)ccupat'ion, " 

,"1>ermanent ,:Tesiiiencc -. 

'", .. -. ,-
.Mother • s '..full·name~\and, '!:: :LA ·DOAN !5U.N G 

~ -birth '.date 
,::-:-,l?eop~e " 
>~ationali:tY,,· 
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~11~tary Justice 
Divisioo } 

SOCIALIST REFUBLIC O~ V~~T~Al1 
Independence-Lib~rt.y-HappiDess 

.... 
lio O:;:;/QG/?/2 . .' . 

[E:rrT ~IIT, FROl-1 RE-EDUCA.!l!ION C:Al1P 

~sing upon the directive No 316/TTg dated 22-8-l9?7 from the 
Friae Minister of the Socialist Republic ot Vietnam relat1ve to the 
p.olicy concerning ,the service::1sn,' tho peraonnel o£ ex-regime official 
agencies including the're~ctiona.ry, parties at present concentrated in' 
re-education camps'; . , 
."~' , Basing upon the in,terministerial circula;r of" Def"ense-Inter10r 

llG·· ... ~ or .... about the realization ot the directive, fro :;16/TTg dated 
22-8-19770£ ,the Prime 11inister; . 

In execution of the decision No 64/QD dated Uov. 7,1977 of ,the 
lIi.nieter of Inter:i::6r; ~ 

, " 

Delivers this 'EXIT P.EIUiIT :mOlo! THE RE-EDUCATIOlI CAl1P to : 

- :Pull name: PHAM ROAli 
Birth date: 1940. '. , 

. . . 

Native place: 33l/:;OA Dien-Bien-Phu st., ?rd Precinct, Ho-Chi-
z.Iinh City. . . • . . . \- . 
ArQy Seraal'number, rank, function in the Government, in the' 

Army and in reactionary political organizations of.ex-regime:1~9024, 
, Lieutenant, Chie.f o:t Patients Admission section •. 

'--~~--When back home; m-uet--pr~sent this' pap~r dire'otlY 'to thG Villagq; 
Waed Popular Co~mittee and SecUrity, Service:.Agricu1tural Site Bobo 1 
belonging to the LOng-An ASricul tural-, Service I . 

And ,must obey all regulations of tha ~ovincGt City ~opular CO~. 
mittee about the Bur'Voillanoe, residenoe,and nil othor controls I 

- Timo limit of administrativo Durve111ano91 '6 months. 
- Time limit tor way baak home I ~ deJs (from date of signature 

of this paper). 
Allo~1ance in cash and food oQfi:troute iBs~ed (enci~s&d herewith 

the supplying ~ote). 
January 15, 1978 

. .~. 

\ 

F. The COmI!land, 
Signed: Col. Tran-Hai-Phung (Saalad)." . 

~!?,~\(.,,~- :IFIED TRUE TRANSLATION. 

. 1(/' .. ''\'{~~' ~£---. r .. INGlI'1N.'I-K<P,,,~·. (, 

\ c;-.\ .. ,. ---iJ,,-. n Van K:r, St.·Tor.n Translator. i 
, ~v Uy oa.:t;h,A ·/af;J ad.miniatorcd by tho SaiGon I : 

'Ap~~~~e 'rt on 10.8.1967, and 01 aigoatuf, 
1'11od "ith the l'1iniatry of Foreign Affai:rf 
nnd tho U.S. Conaulur Scotion in SaigOn.! 
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To The Honorable Congressman 

ROBERT K. DORNAN 

12387 Lewis, 

Garden Grove, CA. 

Dear Sir: 

Loan Do 

September 25, 1989. 

I,undersigned Loan Do,citizen of The United-States (Certificate 

of Naturalization No: 113181103 ) would like to ask you to do us 

a special favor: 

You find enclosed herewith the copies of our letters dated Sept. 

1988 and Sept.1989 to The Orderly Departure Program to request 

a Letter of Introduction (L.O.I.). But so far,we don't get any 

L.O.I from that agency. 

This document is very necessary to my sister for having a pre­

departure interview because an exit-permit has been issued al­

ready to her family by the Vietnamese government. 

We do believe that your authority will somewhat influence to the 

O.D.P office to provide us that important document. 

We would like to draw your attention on the fact that we have 

already completed our family reunification file to the O.D.P 

office since 1983 (File IV I 505-777). Moreover,my brother-in­

law was an A.R.V.N.officier detained in communist re-education 

camp in Viet-Nam. 

With our best regards and our deeply sincere anticipated thanks, 

we beg to remain, 

Yours very respectfully, 

Loan Do. 



I', ~ROBERT K. DORNAN (tL;.-
CHAIRMAN 

HOUSE REPUBLICAN STUDY 
COMMITTEE • 38TH DISTRICT. CALIFORNIA 

'··r""' .... h-
., I INTELLIGENCE COMMITIEE 
• ~ ~_~.·ft CHAIRMAN 

ARMED SERVICES COMMITIEE 
SI./8CO ...... ,TTtES 

COMBAT READINESS 

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

SELECT COMMITIEE ON 
NARCOTICS ABUSE AND CONTROL 

PERMANENT OBSERVER TO 
GENEVA ARMS TALKS 

Loan Do 

Dear Mrs.Do: 

"-.of' . 

tCongrt55 of tbt 1!lnittb {$tatt5 
~ou5r of l\rprrsrntatibrs 

September 28, 1989 

RSC TASK FORCE ON 
FOREIGN AFFAIRS 

EXECUTIVE COMMlTIEE 

HOUSE REPUBLICAN RESEARCH 
COMMITTEE 

AMERICANS MISSING IN ACTION 

BUDGET REFORM 

INTERNATIONAL NARCOTICS CONTROL 

DEFENSE HIGH TECHNOLOGY 

HISPANIC CAUCUS 

GRACE COMMISSION CAUCUS 

Thank you for your letter concerning your family in Vietnam. 

I have contacted the Orderly Departure Program on your 
behalf and will be in touch with you just as soon as I receive an 
answer. 

In the meantime, if you have further questions, please call 
my Staff Assistant, Miss Tammy Le in my District Office. 

It is indeed a cruel system which forces the separation of 
loved ones. I am proud to be of assistance to you with this 
important matter. 

u.s. Congressman 

RKD/ttl 

WASHINGTON. DC OffiCE. 301 CA"~O" HOUSf O'''CE BUILDING. WASHINGTON. DC 205 t5.12021 225-2965 
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. American Embassy 

Orderly Departure Program 

Box:58 

AOP San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: IV# 505-777 

Dear ODP Director: 

Loan Do 

September 23,1988. 

This is to inform you that as of now I have not received 

any Letter of Introduction (LOI) for my sister LA DOAN­

TRANG and her family ( Case IV' 505-777 ). This case 

have been long time,in 1981: the petition applied. In 

1983, I redid it when I got the citizenship. 

I look forward to hearing from ODP soon on this matter, 

as you are well aware of the fact that my family is wai­

ting desperately for the above mentioned document (LOI). 

Sincerely, 

/~d~& 
Loan . Do 
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To Mr. Director" 

Orderly Departure Program 

Box 58 

A.P.O. San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir : 

Loan Do 

September 2,1989 

I am Loan Do, citizen of the United States (certificate of 

Naturalization No. 11318103) respectfully call your 

consideration to my following request : 

I already submitted to your office all the necessary papers 

under the Orderly Departure Program for tne reunification 

with my sister, file IV # 505-777. 

My sister was a former servant of the .. Republic of Vietnam-

and her husband, an offi~ier in the Armed Forces of Vietnam, 

was released from the communist concentration camp after 

three years of detention. 

An exit-permit has been issued to her family by the Vietnamese 

authorities and the American Letter of Introduction (L.O.I.) 

will be the essential document for. a pre-departure interview. 

Therefore, my sister is now anXiously waiting for this letter 

from your agency and I would like you to send it to my present 

address. 

I do believe that the authority of your organization which has 

saved many re-education inmates, would be a precious assistance 

to my sister's family to leave Vietnam under your protection. 

Your approval on my request will be highly appreciated. 

Respectfully yours, 

Loan Do 
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
AMERICAN AMBASSY'- Box 58 
APO. San Francisco 66346. 

Dear Sir : 

PHAM,N'UU 

December 2, 1984. 

I deeply appreciate your attention to the letter of my son 
PHAM,HOAN who submitted you a request for the reunification with 
me in the U.S.A. Would you please allow me to give you some 
more details concerning the case of my son. 

He was a former officer of the A.F.V.N.,released from the 
communist concentration camp after 3 years in jail,and now li­
ving in Ho-Chi-Minh City,Viet Nam. His wife,LA,DOAN TRANG has 
a blood sister named DO,LOAN LA, anU'.S.citizen.residing now in 
Garden Grove,California. Mrs.DO has submitted all the necessary 
papers,file No. IV 505-777, to your office for the reunification 
with her sister. Enclosed with this letter is the copy of the 
file cited above. I hope that Mrs. DO is already fully qualified 
to be an elligible sponsor for my son's wife. I have not yet 
been granted citizenship;therefore,I .think I am not qualified 
to file visa petitions for my son's family. However,I nlee sdld 
a notarized Affidavit of Relationship and a re-education camp 
release certificate of my son for your consideration. 

I am really grateful if my relatives'documents and your 
letter of introduction on behalf of them will be soon forwarded 
to the U.H.N.C.R •• I am 84 years old,you knO\v how eager am I 
to see my son's family. I and Mrs. DO are always ready to 
complete any other document to the file of my daughter-in-law, 
LA,DOAN TRANG as soon as we get any word from you. 

Looking forward to hear from you soon,I present you my 
gratitude and my best regards. 

Respectfully, 

PHAM,NUU. 
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CAU HOI CHO NGUOI NOP DON '" I ::", •. ~ - . 

A. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

. '. .... . 
," 
Sasic Identification Data 
Ly Lich can-ban 

Name 
110, Ten 

Other. Names 
Ho, Ten Khac 

Date/Place of Birth 
Ngay/Noi Sinh 

'Residence Address 
Dia-chi'Thuong-tru 

Malling Addre'ss 
Dia-chi Tho-tu 

... ' 

Current Qccupatlon 

Nghe-Nghiep hien tal 

. .. 

." 
. ' 

. . 

. Date: . .::':-
Ngay: 

'. -',,~ .. ." ...• 
...... .: 

I 
. Ii OA\f 

;I. \. •• :~ .~. ~ ~ ':0' • j~ ... ~ , ....... ~ .. !' 
... :~ "':' .. '" ~:. :.l: ··':....~"7. .. 9:·_ 

.' 

-
'5:-!i-1@40 

. , , 
Nt A1H~ H/AIH., ' . :. 

t ," • 

. "' ...... 
. ...... . t'ti i 

B. Relatives To Accompany Me 
Ba Con Cung Di Voi To! 

,\ 
; ! ~. • ~ .... : • 

, .". . . 
(NOTE: Your, spouse and unmarried children are the. only relatives eligible to 
accompf'ny you. List marital status (MS) as follows: Married (M), Divorced (Dl, 
Widowed (W), or S.ingle (5).) 
(Chu-Y: Vo/chong va con cai,co' the cung di voi ban ma thoi. Ke khai t!nh trang 
gia-dinh nhu saul Da lap gia dinh (M), da ly di ~D), goa phu/goa the (W), hoac doc 
thon (5» 

• 

~~; .,/ . . " 

" Name ", " . Da teo fBi r t h Place of Birth Sex MS Relationship I 
Ho, Ten ~ Ngay /Tha ng /Nam 5i nh Noi Sinh Pha! Tinh Trang Cia Dinh Lien-He Gia-dinhl 

. 14/; £E. 

I •• 

5. 

6. 

7. 

II. 
. , . " 

~A1'frO N 

S ttl' CeO N 
E,§MItI i: , 

FE,: MALS. 
sf 1\!(¢=tE 

S i AIO:L f. 

(NOTI':: 1-'01' lilt! pt'l'IIUIIII ""'1'" ;1l1(JVI', w,~ will Ill'I!.! I'~p"hl~' c:Ofllc~1I uf bfrlh 
,"'rt 1II,"lltl"I, ,nllrrl.IHI: .·.'rllll.'ul,'/I (I,. ';lIlrJ""c!), clJVUI'CC 111:cn!('" (If dlvUI'Ct!lf), 
IIllntlA~'" tI.-lIl.h l"I·rrl"fc~III'.· Or W'dflw,·d). Idcutlflcntlon cllnlr. (If IIvnJI:s1dc), lind 
(lh~t.os. If any,of the above accompanylng relatives do nol live wILli you, plciltlc. nolc 

.their addresses in Section I below.) 
) (Clru-Y: Cho mot nguoi co ten tren danh sach tren, chung toi c~n mot ban, khai-sinh, 

" 

DAWrlti£& 
DAU{f H IE ~' 

. t'ia-thu (ncu lap gia-dinh roi), glay ly hon (ncutln ly dO, gillY khlli-tu Cll'" vo/chonK 
(neu go. phu/g~a the), the can cuoc (neu co), va hinh. Neu ba con se cung di voi ban 

. khong chung-ntu.voi ban hien tai, x!n viet 'dis-chi cua ho" trong phan 1.)' ' .. ' :, '. 

C. Relatives Outside Vietnam 
no nang Q,Ngoai QUoc 

1. Cldsest Relative In theU.S. 
Ba Con Than Thuoc Nhat 0 Hoa-Ky 

a. Namt! .... ' J 

H~, Ten 

h. Relationship 
l.t en-lie .. Gia-Dinh 

c _ A!;e~~' ' 
()i <1-(;':: 

• 

'" ,1 



, ' 

-Closest Relative in Other Foreig~ Countries/ 
, . 

~a Con Than-Thuoc Nhat 0 Cae Nuoe Khae 

" v i. Name 
Ho, Ten 

:,. 
b. Relationship' 
Lien-He Gia-Dilih 

: PHAN TANG 
----~~~~,~--~~~~---------------

BROTH E R. 

c. Address, 
Db-Chi 3" !L Ru £. .' fvtA TH {) ,~j AI 

Complete Family Listing (Living/Dead) 
Danh Saeh Toan-The Gia-Dinh (Song/Chet) 

(4) 

(5) 

(6) .' , (7)' 

" (8) 

(9) 

(10) 

Name " 
~o, Ten , . Address 

Dia-Chi 
. '" 

I , 

REaMI E R. 

, ' 

.' . ,.-

7S0/S PIrR-iS 
'FP-AiJGf:-

" 

.. '!' 

. Siblings 
Anh Chi Em: (1) 

(2) 
PttAU THo'; HOE- I <;islr:~l ) 30'S- i:.MlH-3.TiN Ave-' CU.MI1Y'l·Yi,.55/JO (J~ 
'PH~ N IX ~IQ; I '" lB Rt '{H f.1?,) j:J MAInli'!2 j AI E.g (n,d ER. 7201 .. (," Pttf!';s FlV'rtJU;. ~ : 

(3) THA-tJ G v 'INti lS R.O UH;'9 10m (Nl vicrle.#:4 L(:lIl(r &gACftC/t qD«13 usA 
priAM 11+,' sA'M l~i~TgB.) t.!JJG 19 yVEf.:H1NSr£f& ftN7}f AYIf CA.q.z7P~ (4) 

II " 'ro-:~;{ 5) '" . I "'" ! ffltTM . 'n+\ roAN, l~(rT ER)J23, 7J> Xl' vJ&r J./tC/ff Ii AW, bOflt"N;}/H cZT~ 
(6) 'PH~k\ -n+l 'Pl-I!;d~G: (?;'>Tfg.) 57(3 I--IM l.JLiA/Cf H~GtJ-; MiwH ("iry 
(7) ___ _ 

• 
-, (8) ------

• ,(9) _________ -::;;;?'~ ____________ _ 

(lO) ____________ =-=-__________________ ~------~------
'. Em 10 ent b U.S. Government A encies or Other U.S. Organizations of ou or 

Ban Hose Vo Chong Da eo Lam Viec cho Cons-so eua Chlnh-phu My, hoae Hang Ny 

1. Name of Persop Employed: 
Ho Ten Nhan-V!en: '~ ------------------------------------------

2.' Dates: From: To: -" .. -- .": "'" .,. "1It ... 

" Ngay, Thang, Nam Tu: 1 2---------- To!: 
--------~--------------

• 3 ______ _ 

4 ______ _ 

.. ' 

-.. 
, , , 



. ' 

· ... 3. 
• 

, " 

" . 

--. . . 
Title of (Last) Positions Held 
Chuc'-w,Cong-Viec : 1 " , 

2 ----------------------------------------------------~---,~ 

. ,.- ' 

3 
------------------------------------------~---~-----4 
--------------~--------------~----~------~-----

4.' Agency/Company/Offic~' 

:So/Hang/Van-Phong : 1 
.. .. ------------.~,------------------~-----------------------

s. 

.. 2 ."" ",' 
---------------------~------------~~-------------------

3 
----~------------------------~-----------------------4' 
--------------~------~--~--------------~--------

~' 
. ' 

.1 Name ~f·-(Last)" Supervisor' . 
. Ten Ho Nguoi Giam-Thi 1 

2 ----------~-----------------------------------~ 

3· 
---------------~----~-------------------------

~/:-:r 
~ .. ~ .. : .. 

": :?:':: .~T" .... 
-I 

< • 

. ~. . ~ .. :~: 
.~, - . 

~: .. 

., 

..' " 1 . .. . ~. ~'.. . 

" ", 

4 ________ ~----------------~ _____ ~~~~----
'110" ' t .. -a. 

·6 •. Reason for Leaving' J 
,:"\.' Ly-D"o Ra D1 : i _____________________________________ _ 
• l 3 _____________ '_' ___________________________________________ _ 

4 
--------------------------------------------------~--------

7. Training for Job in Vietnam: 
Nghe-N~hiep Huan Luyen tai Vlet-Nam: __ ~---------------------------------------

'," 

, . 

Service w1~h GVN or RVNAF B You Or Your Souse 
~ Ban HOBc Vo Chong Da Cong-vu voi Chinh-ph~ Viet-Nam 

N 1. Name of'Person Serving 
• 80 Ten Nguol Thllm-Cla L A -t) OliN I Rkt\JCr 

."1' 
2. Dates: . or • From: To 

Ngay, Than". Nam Tu .. : lu.l¥ ,Q67 Tol: . . 
'3. J.u~t R:mk 

C:lll,-hut' CII01-ClI/lJ~ 

I 

i 4. Ministry/Office/MIlitary Unit 
Bo/so/Oon-VI/ni nh-Ct1Ung 

I • 

~. Nmllc () r. Su (I C r v I II fI r /1 ; • f) • 

Ho Ten Nguoi Giam-Thi/Si-Quan 
Chi-Huy 

c;. ENE Rft L 

6. Reason for Leaving' 
Ly do R.a Df 

. 7 •. Names of American Adv1sor(s): 
Ho Ten Co-Van My ... 

~,. 

8~ U.S •• ra1n1ng Courses in Vietnam: 
,. Chuong-Trinh Huan-Luyen Hoa-t.y 

Tai Viet-Nam 

9-. U.S. Awards or Certificates 

Dl .z,E. c;D? R.S 

. I 

Cl>LLepSE'; DE. GvN 

Gfny Bnn-Khen none chun?, tlHI do Hoa-Ky Cap: ____ -4~l.l..r.l.l6:.xklLl.L.E"--__________ -

NOT!: Please attach any copies of diplomas, award~ or certificates, if available. 
,vallab1e? Yes No .) 
CHU-:-Y: . :ein ba'i11<em TheO Bat Cll Van':"13ang,' Gi:ay Ban-Khen, hoac Chung-Thu neu co. 
luong eu co ~hong? Co . Khong .) 

., 

• 

. j 

.. 



---_. ~------------~.-.--.-- ----------------------------~~i 
~ \ . 

. ., 
• 

I''C. Training Outside Vie'tnarn of You o.:x; Ymrr Spouse 
Ban Hoa(.vol..chong Da Huan Lure; 0 i·:goai Quoc 

" ' , '. 

,.~. 
; ... 

1. tama ~ol·St~derit/Train~·e: . 

Ho Ten Sinh-Vien/Nguoi DUoc Huan-r.uyen: ________________________ ~---------------

2, School and School Address 
Truong va Dia-Chi Nha Truong • 

3. 'Dates: , ,To .. 
'Ngay, Thang, Nam 

From 
Tu " __________________ Toi:~--------------------

4. Description of Courses 
Ho-Ta Nganh Hoc' 

~. Who paid for training? 
Ai Oai-1'hu ~htiong-'l'rinh HUC1U-Luyt:r.? .. 

(NOTE: Please atta~ copies of diplomas' or orders, if aVailable. 'Available? YeS No __ e) 
(~HU-Y: Xin ban kem thep van-bang, hoac chi thi neu co. Ban co ,.hay khong.? CO __ Khong 

,H. Re-.education of You or Your Spouse 
Ban Hoac Vo/Chong Da Hoc-tap Cai-Tao 

1. Name of Person in Reeducation: 
Ho Ten Nguoi ,D! Hoc-'liip Cai-Tao 

. ,2. Total time in Reeducation: 
Toqg~Cong Thoi Gian Hoc Tap Cai-Tao: ... ".. . 

I 
PH A tv! HOA tJ 

years 

_.....:::...tt-_nam G 
months 
thang 2.J 

3. St111 ~in Re,t:'!ducat,ion?* . Yes ~o 

days 
Ngay 

Va n Con Hoc-Ta p en .1-1"41 o? * Co. _________________ Khong. _____ .,''''--/ ______ _ - ;s-
.*( If rcle;:tsed, ve must have a copy of your release certificate.) 
.~(~e~ dUDe "ihu, chung tnt can mot ban sao glay ra trnt.) 
~ .. 

1,0, .Any Additional Remarks? 
. ;;... . Cuoc Chv Phu Thuoc 

'-....,,-----_._ .. _-_. 

-

-_._-",--- -_._-----------_._---

. . :. I ,~It'" ... , '". "" I ,. 

.., .. 

. ' 

K), T"'n Nguy: 
------------~-.------------------- ------~------~--~--------

J. Pli!aSt! List i1t!rt' .\11 Documents Attached to This Questionnaire 
Xin ~eu Ra 'rat Ca Giay-to Kern Theo voi so Cau Hoi Nay 

• 

Rta &aA '<,. '~? a; \.U'v 

R\c!fy ~t~~ 
, . V\'~·a...c.rf' ,G.,vtl~ ~ . A 

~h.c~s 
J 

!-LJ J I t II j to i 0 rrr. lo: 1ft. !' ... ,. 
Orderly nf~pnrt\lr(! Prof:rnm Offir(' 
131 Sol Ti.en Siang' 
Sa tho rn Tai Road 
Rangkok 10120, Thailand .. 

". .. l • .. ....... '._ ~.. • 

.. 

". 

" 
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